Total 505.23

13.2 Assuming full Acceptance in the Buyback of 57,14,285 Equity shares, the capital

structure of the Company post Buyback would be as follows:

(Rs. In Crore)

Sr. No. Particulars Post Buyback

1 Authorized Share Capital:

 55,00,00,000 Equity shares of 10 each 550.00

 6,62,00,000 CCPS of 10 each 66.20

 Total 616.20

2 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital:

 49,95,13,060 Equity shares of 10 each 499.51

 CCPS of 10 each -

 Total 499.51

13.3 The Company has not undertaken any buyback programmes in the last three years from

the date of this Letter of Offer.

13.4 As on the date of this Letter of Offer, there are no partly paid up equity shares.

13.5 There are no outstanding instruments convertible into Equity Shares.

13.6 There are no amounts under calls in arrears.

29

13.7 The pre and post shareholding pattern (based on shareholding on Record Date) of the

Company, after completion of the Buyback, is as follows:

Particulars Pre-Buyback Post-Buyback

Number of

Shares

% to

existing

share capital

No. of

Shares post

Buyback*

%

holding

post

Buyback*

Promoter and persons acting in

concert

191,000,600  37.80 189,126,702  37.86

Foreign Investors (OCBs/ FIIs/

NRIs/ Non-residents/ Non-

domestic companies and foreign

mutual funds)

243,981,028  48.29 310,386,358  62.14

Indian Financial Institutions/

Banks/ Mutual Funds/ Govt.

Companies

 28,387,310  5.62

Public including other Bodies

Corporate

 41,858,407  8.29

Total 505,227,345 100.00% 499,513,060 100.00%

* Assuming full acceptance of 57,14,285 Equity Shares in the Buyback in the ratio of

their entitlement

 All percentages have been rounded off to two decimal points. Thus, the sum of such

numbers may not conform exactly to the total figure given.

13.8 There is no pendency of any scheme of amalgamation or compromise or arrangement

pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, as of the date of this Letter of Offer.

13.9 Assuming that the response to the Buyback is to the extent of 100% (full Acceptance)

from all the Eligible Shareholders up to their Buyback Entitlement, the aggregate